Table 1

Q. Each of the three main parties have made a hu mber of pledges regarding healthcare over the course of the General Election campaign. | am
going to list some of these pledges. For each one please say whether the pledge was made by the Conservatives, Labour or the Liberal Democrats?
Summary Table

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

All of them

Don't know
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Table 2
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Page

Absolutes/col percents

Q. Each of the three main parties have made a hu mber of pledges regarding healthcare over the course of the General Election campaign. | am
going to list some of these pledges. For each one please say whether the pledge was made by the Conservatives, Labour or the Liberal Democrats?
Create a Department of Public Health

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &

South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 1031 457 574 82 117 201 196 187 248 340 271 158 262 242 272 272 148 97

Weighted base 1031 505 526 124 165 196 176 155 216 278 299 217 237 262 272 259 149 89

Conservative 189 105 84 27 39 32 28 23 40 53 52 48 35 47 55 37 31 19
18% 21% 16% 22% 23% 16% 16% 15% 18% 19% 17% 22% 15% 18% 20% 14% 21% 21%

Labour 227 114 113 31 36 49 38 29 44 59 62 46 60 59 62 51 28 27
22% 23% 21% 25% 22% 25% 22% 19% 20% 21% 21% 21% 25% 22% 23% 20% 19% 30%

Liberal Democrat 146 78 68 21 17 31 35 18 24 39 50 21 37 44 41 31 21 9
14% 15% 13% 17% 10% 16% 20% 1% 1% 14% 17% 10% 16% 17% 15% 12% 14% 10%

All of them 220 114 106 31 33 44 35 34 42 51 57 55 57 47 56 74 23 19
21% 22% 20% 25% 20% 23% 20% 22% 19% 18% 19% 25% 24% 18% 21% 29% 16% 22%

Don't know 250 95 155 13 41 39 39 51 66 77 78 47 48 65 59 66 45 15
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Q. Each of the three main parties have made a hu mber of pledges regarding healthcare over the course of the General Election campaign. | am
going to list some of these pledges. For each one please say whether the pledge was made by the Conservatives, Labour or the Liberal Democrats?

Carry out all cancer tests and give results within a week
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land
Unweighted base 1031 457 574 82 117 201 196 187 248 340 271 158 262 242 272 272 148 97
Weighted base 1031 505 526 124 165 196 176 155 216 278 299 217 237 262 272 259 149 89
Conservative 227 112 115 38 44 41 38 26 39 64 71 49 43 67 62 46 29 22
22% 22% 22% 31% 26% 21% 22% 17% 18% 23% 24% 23% 18% 26% 23% 18% 20% 25%
Labour 342 184 157 23 47 72 65 61 74 107 100 61 74 81 99 85 46 31
33% 36% 30% 19% 29% 37% 37% 39% 34% 38% 33% 28% 31% 31% 36% 33% 31% 34%
Liberal Democrat 99 51 47 16 16 26 21 8 11 23 32 23 21 19 22 35 19 4
10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 13% 12% 5% 5% 8% 11% 11% 9% 7% 8% 13% 13% 4%
All of them 174 88 86 32 24 29 30 24 35 39 46 44 46 51 40 46 16 21
17% 17% 16% 26% 15% 15% 17% 16% 16% 14% 15% 20% 19% 19% 15% 18% 11% 24%
Don't know 190 69 120 14 34 28 21 35 58 45 51 41 53 44 49 46 40 12

18% 14% 23% 12% 20% 14% 12% 23% 27%
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Table 4

Q. Each of the three main parties have made a hu mber of pledges regarding healthcare over the course of the General Election campaign. | am
going to list some of these pledges. For each one please say whether the pledge was made by the Conservatives, Labour or the Liberal Democrats?
Elected local health boards

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &

South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 1031 457 574 82 117 201 196 187 248 340 271 158 262 242 272 272 148 97

Weighted base 1031 505 526 124 165 196 176 155 216 278 299 217 237 262 272 259 149 89

Conservative 273 170 103 30 53 42 52 41 56 96 79 54 44 69 77 70 38 19
26% 34% 20% 24% 32% 21% 30% 27% 26% 34% 26% 25% 19% 26% 28% 27% 26% 21%

Labour 140 67 73 18 23 29 23 21 26 28 37 33 41 27 30 38 19 26
14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 10% 12% 15% 17% 10% 11% 15% 13% 29%

Liberal Democrat 153 86 67 14 20 49 32 14 23 34 57 26 35 43 43 33 22 11
15% 17% 13% 12% 12% 25% 18% 9% 1% 12% 19% 12% 15% 16% 16% 13% 15% 12%

All of them 214 93 121 44 34 32 32 30 41 50 63 46 55 60 51 58 24 20
21% 18% 23% 36% 20% 16% 18% 20% 19% 18% 21% 21% 23% 23% 19% 22% 16% 22%

Don't know 252 90 161 17 35 45 37 48 69 70 64 57 61 63 70 60 46 14

24% 18% 31% 14% 21% 23% 21% 31% 32% 25% 21% 26% 26% 24% 26% 23% 31% 15%
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Q. Each of the three main parties have made a hu mber of pledges regarding healthcare over the course of the General Election campaign. | am
going to list some of these pledges. For each one please say whether the pledge was made by the Conservatives, Labour or the Liberal Democrats?
Free personal care at home for those with the highest need

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative
Labour

Liberal Democrat
All of them

Don't know

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &

South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

1031 457 574 82 117 201 196 187 248 340 271 158 262 242 272 272 148 97

1031 505 526 124 165 196 176 155 216 278 299 217 237 262 272 259 149 89

172 94 78 32 26 28 24 24 38 45 56 37 33 45 42 47 26 12
17% 19% 15% 26% 16% 14% 14% 15% 18% 16% 19% 17% 14% 17% 15% 18% 17% 13%

361 174 187 31 56 68 65 66 75 99 106 69 87 88 100 84 50 39
35% 35% 36% 25% 34% 35% 37% 43% 35% 35% 36% 32% 37% 33% 37% 33% 34% 44%

166 95 71 18 32 38 35 15 29 50 54 27 35 53 44 32 24 13
16% 19% 13% 15% 20% 19% 20% 9% 13% 18% 18% 13% 15% 20% 16% 12% 16% 14%

169 78 91 33 22 30 30 18 36 39 39 51 40 41 42 47 20 19
16% 15% 17% 26% 13% 16% 17% 12% 16% 14% 13% 24% 17% 16% 15% 18% 13% 21%

164 64 99 10 29 32 21 32 38 45 44 32 42 35 44 48 30 7

16%
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Q. Each of the three main parties have made a hu mber of pledges regarding healthcare over the course of the General Election campaign. | am
going to list some of these pledges. For each one please say whether the pledge was made by the Conservatives, Labour or the Liberal Democrats?
A cross-party commission to develop proposals for reforming the social care system

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &

South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 1031 457 574 82 117 201 196 187 248 340 271 158 262 242 272 272 148 97

Weighted base 1031 505 526 124 165 196 176 155 216 278 299 217 237 262 272 259 149 89

Conservative 189 97 92 24 32 35 32 24 43 48 54 46 41 49 60 35 28 17
18% 19% 17% 19% 19% 18% 18% 15% 20% 17% 18% 21% 17% 19% 22% 14% 19% 19%

Labour 173 86 86 24 20 42 33 19 34 34 49 44 46 38 45 40 29 22
17% 17% 16% 19% 12% 22% 19% 12% 16% 12% 16% 20% 19% 14% 16% 16% 19% 24%

Liberal Democrat 240 139 101 28 33 45 51 41 43 82 79 37 42 57 60 72 30 20
23% 28% 19% 22% 20% 23% 29% 27% 20% 30% 27% 17% 18% 22% 22% 28% 20% 22%

All of them 218 102 116 32 43 38 32 28 46 60 57 46 55 71 52 55 20 19
21% 20% 22% 26% 26% 19% 18% 18% 21% 21% 19% 21% 23% 27% 19% 21% 14% 21%

Don't know 211 81 130 17 38 36 28 42 50 54 60 44 53 47 55 55 42 12
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Q. Each of the three main parties have made a hu mber of pledges regarding healthcare over the course of the General Election campaign. | am
going to list some of these pledges. For each one please say whether the pledge was made by the Conservatives, Labour or the Liberal Democrats?

Increase health spending in real terms each year
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &

South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Ci1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 1031 457 574 82 117 201 196 187 248 340 271 158 262 242 272 272 148 97

Weighted base 1031 505 526 124 165 196 176 155 216 278 299 217 237 262 272 259 149 89

Conservative 192 94 98 21 41 36 29 23 40 56 43 45 48 47 63 48 24 10
19% 19% 19% 17% 25% 19% 17% 15% 19% 20% 14% 21% 20% 18% 23% 19% 16% 11%

Labour 352 198 154 33 53 67 68 58 73 88 120 74 70 90 81 85 55 42
34% 39% 29% 26% 32% 34% 39% 38% 34% 32% 40% 34% 30% 34% 30% 33% 37% 46%

Liberal Democrat 86 47 39 15 15 16 14 6 20 23 25 17 21 21 27 19 11 8
8% 9% 7% 12% 9% 8% 8% 4% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9%

All of them 238 120 118 38 32 47 43 35 43 69 58 55 56 67 60 63 29 20
23% 24% 23% 31% 19% 24% 25% 22% 20% 25% 19% 25% 24% 25% 22% 24% 19% 22%

Don't know 164 47 117 16 24 29 21 33 40 42 53 27 42 39 42 44 30 10

16% 9% 22% 13% 15% 15% 12% 21% 19%
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